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Senior Women Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
1 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:28
2 R Galligan Gloucester A 14:58
3 Claire Martin Telford Ac A 15:07
4 Hanna Alderson Bristol & A 15:09
5 Debbie Marsden Westbury H A 15:33
6 A Wright-Smith Birchfield A 15:38
7 Melanie James Bournville A 15:42
8 Celia Taylor Coventry G A 15:47
9 Sara Johnson Trentham R A 15:53
10 N DeLaSalle Notts Ac A 15:55
11 Jodie Ledger Worcester 15:57
12 Camilla Briggs Bristol & B 16:04
13 Rachel Buxton Coventry G B 16:11
14 Sue Street Tipton Har A 16:14
15 P Garner Rugby & No 16:20
16 Louise Durman Stroud & D 16:23
17 D Johnson Birchfield E 16:28
18 Hayley Munn Kettering 16:30
19 N Pembleton Sutton In 16:33
20 Katy Anderson Stratford 16:39
21 Rebecca Smith Northbrook 16:40
22 J Bradford Leicester 16:41
23 Karen Harewood Corby Ac A 16:49
24 Jacqui Philips Kiddermins A 16:53
25 Jade Burke Halesowen A 16:57
26 Tess Parkinson Wolverhamp A 16:58
27 M Williamson Leamington 17:00
28 Kathryn Stuart Sphinx Ac 17:01
29 Denise Sanders Telford Ac B 17:11
30 Laura Kent Clc Stride A 17:17
31 Clare Grice Birchfield B 17:22
32 Naomi Webber Team Bath 17:22
33 A Magee Charnwood B 17:26
34 Rachel Vines Clc Stride B 17:30
35 Helen Finch Solihull & A 17:35
36 Tona Walder B.r.a.t. C A 17:43
37 Mary Hall Nuneaton H A 17:50
38 Serena Bignell Holme Pier A 17:56
39 M Stratford Royal Sutt A 18:07
40 Julie Caddick Tipton Har B 18:09

41 H Greenwood Birchfield D 18:12
42 C Rodrick B.r.a.t. C D 18:13
43 Tracey Hallam Notts Ac B 18:21
44 Vicky Jones Westbury H B 18:26
45 C Skellern Stafford H A 18:31
46 Rebecca Bray Cannock & A 18:41
47 M Mulholland Corby Ac B 18:42
48 R Matthews Kenilworth 18:43
49 C Holmes Trentham R B 18:44
50 Val Carter Birchfield C 18:45
51 M Trickett Westbury H C 18:48
52 T Woolley Centurion A 18:48
53 Amy Brightwell B.r.a.t. C B 18:56
54 Kate Raynor Mansfield 19:06
55 Tiffany Jones WorcesterB 19:07
56 Rachel Gibson Telford Ha 19:16
57 Mary Mills Holme Pier B 19:19
58 Jean Fleming Solihull & B 19:26
59 Emily Cosgrove Royal Sutt B 19:27
60 Melanie Hepke Bromsgrove 19:29
61 Liz Blake Sparkhill A 19:35
62 Deb Sault Kiddermins B 19:43
63 K Morgans Wolverhamp B 19:46
64 Helen Davies Gloucester B 19:47
65 Gil Brook B.r.a.t. C C 19:49
66 Helen Rea Cobra A 20:02
67 Heather North Charnwood C 20:07
68 Emily Holden Bournville B 20:20
69 Maria Fielder Nuneaton H B 20:22
70 Kuldeep Samra West Bromw A 20:27
71 Debbie Lee Tewkesbury 20:37
72 D Fitzgerald Centurion B 20:51
73 C Saunders Notts Ac C 20:55
74 R Campbell BirchfielF 20:58
75 Amy Wilkes Cheltenham 21:07
76 Hellen Smith Stafford H B 21:24
77 Karen Perry Kiddermins C 21:27
78 Bethan Morgan West Bromw B 23:27
79 Jan Brooks Wolverhamp C 24:26
80 Nicki Davies Cobra B 26:12
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Senior Women Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Tina Brown Coventry G A 14:24 30:11 + 7
2 Gemma Hillier Charnwood A 16:04 30:32 - 1
3 E Wimshurst Bristol & A 15:43 30:52 + 1
4 Emily Pidgeon Stroud & D 15:00 31:23 + 12
5 Amanda Dalkins Telford Ac A 16:21 31:28 - 2
6 Genet Measso Birchfield A 16:00 31:38 0
7 Sophie Voller Westbury H A 16:46 32:19 - 2
8 Jo Donnelly Trentham R A 16:46 32:39 + 1
9 A Smith Coventry G B 16:30 32:41 + 4
10 C HarlanMarks Bournville A 17:02 32:44 - 3
11 Jenny Reed Notts Ac A 16:58 32:53 - 1
12 Lynne Cox Tipton Har A 16:47 33:01 + 2
13 Jo Thompson Team Bath 15:44 33:06 + 19
14 Lucy Farnell Birchfield E 16:45 33:13 + 3
15 BeverleyGray Charnwood B 16:10 33:36 + 18
16 F Meakin Sutton In 17:11 33:44 + 3
17 Hannah Patmore Bristol & B 18:04 34:08 - 5
18 Sally Latham Birchfield B 16:57 34:19 + 13
19 Helen Howes Clc Stride A 17:05 34:22 + 11
20 C Williams Rugby & No 18:13 34:33 - 5
21 Jenni Ward Solihull & A 17:03 34:38 + 14
22 Kate Armstrong Corby Ac A 18:09 34:58 + 1
23 Sian Harrison B.r.a.t. C A 17:22 35:05 + 13
24 S Weatherburn Wolverhamp A 18:08 35:06 + 2
25 Julie Dale Halesowen A 18:16 35:13 0
26 Cheralyn Evans Telford Ac B 18:03 35:14 + 3
27 C Campbell Gloucester A 20:19 35:17 - 25
28 Danielle Smith Kettering 18:49 35:19 - 10
29 Rachael Chard Nuneaton H A 17:30 35:20 + 8
30 Sian Holley Clc Stride B 17:57 35:27 + 4
31 C Whorton Kiddermins A 18:35 35:28 - 7
32 Lori Marshall Notts Ac B 17:09 35:30 + 11
33 Patti Cranton Holme Pier A 17:36 35:32 + 5
34 Emma Day Leamington 19:08 36:08 - 7
35 Tamsin Chick Westbury H B 17:52 36:18 + 9
36 Molly Browne Worcester 20:24 36:21 - 25
37 C Kilkenny Cannock & A 18:00 36:41 + 9
38 Lizzie Farrow Royal Sutt A 18:40 36:47 + 1
39 Jessica Harvey Telford Ha 17:40 36:56 + 17
40 Monique Powell Birchfield D 19:01 37:13 + 1
41 Siana Jones Westbury H C 18:30 37:18 + 10
42 Sharon Townley Centurion A 18:33 37:21 + 10
43 A-M Bathmaker B.r.a.t. C D 19:21 37:34 - 1

44 V Crookes Stratford 21:19 37:58 - 24
45 Cass Chisholm B.r.a.t. C B 19:15 38:11 + 8
46 Katie Harper Tipton Har B 20:20 38:29 - 6
47 Clare Jones WorcesterB 19:27 38:34 + 8
48 Sarah Baxby Corby Ac B 19:53 38:35 - 1
49 Julie Rogers Birchfield C 19:58 38:43 + 1
50 Kate Wiltshire B.r.a.t. C C 18:54 38:43 + 15
51 Ruth Jones Holme Pier B 19:47 39:06 + 6
52 Lydia Atkins Stafford H A 20:40 39:11 - 7
53 Hannah Wragg Mansfield 20:07 39:13 + 1
54 Sally Hicks Kenilworth 20:49 39:32 - 6
55 Naryman Ahmed Royal Sutt B 20:34 40:01 + 4
56 Thomasina Ball Bromsgrove 20:33 40:02 + 4
57 Rachel Heath Kiddermins B 20:23 40:06 + 5
58 Alix Pitcher Solihull & B 20:42 40:08 0
59 Tamara Kennedy Bournville B 19:59 40:19 + 9
60 Julie Bentley Wolverhamp B 20:38 40:24 + 3
61 Amanda Hughes Trentham R B 21:42 40:26 - 12
62 Sarah Collett Cobra A 20:27 40:29 + 4
63 Hollie Ryder Notts Ac C 19:49 40:44 + 10
64 Lucy Earnshaw Stafford H B 19:29 40:53 + 12
65 Diane Edge West Bromw A 20:33 41:00 + 5
66 Clair Molloy Sparkhill A 21:29 41:04 - 5
67 Julie Cozens Sphinx Ac 24:17 41:18 - 39
68 Anja Krech Centurion B 20:54 41:45 + 4
69 Nicki Wiggins Cheltenham 21:15 42:22 + 6
70 Emily Evans BirchfielF 21:45 42:43 + 4
71 Karen Mason Tewkesbury 22:45 43:22 0
72 Cora O’Mahony Kiddermins C 23:33 45:00 + 5
73 M Cummings West Bromw B 25:44 49:11 + 5
74 Ursula Elwell Cobra B 26:25 52:37 + 6
Fastest runners over stage 2:
1 Tina Brown Coventry G A 14:24
2 Emily Pidgeon Stroud & D 15:00
3 E Wimshurst Bristol & A 15:43
4 Jo Thompson Team Bath 15:44
5 Genet Measso Birchfield A 16:00
6 Gemma Hillier Charnwood A 16:04
7 BeverleyGray Charnwood B 16:10
8 Amanda Dalkins Telford Ac A 16:21
9 A Smith Coventry G B 16:30
10 Lucy Farnell Birchfield E 16:45
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Senior Women Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Jane Potter Charnwood A 15:07 45:39 + 1
2 I Ainsworth Bristol & A 14:59 45:51 + 1
3 F Briscoe Coventry G A 16:27 46:38 - 2
4 M Clarke Telford Ac A 16:24 47:52 + 1
5 Robyn Golding Westbury H A 16:00 48:19 + 2
6 Sarah Rudge Birchfield A 16:51 48:29 0
7 Joanne Fifield Stroud & D 17:23 48:46 - 3
8 Tamara Armoush Birchfield E 16:11 49:24 + 6
9 C McKittrick Charnwood B 16:00 49:36 + 6
10 Sarah Costin Notts Ac A 17:26 50:19 + 1
11 Debbie Thomas Trentham R A 17:56 50:35 - 3
12 Lisa Knights Sutton In 16:59 50:43 + 4
13 Sara Roberts Bournville A 18:00 50:44 - 3
14 C Stevinson Bristol & B 16:56 51:04 + 3
15 Liza Barry Clc Stride A 16:46 51:08 + 4
16 Cat Tomaney B.r.a.t. C A 16:33 51:38 + 7
17 Z Batstone Coventry G B 19:04 51:45 - 8
18 Zina Marchant Team Bath 18:42 51:48 - 5
19 M Stevens Tipton Har A 18:49 51:50 - 7
20 Elena James Birchfield B 17:50 52:09 - 2
21 Alison Cooper Rugby & No 18:23 52:56 - 1
22 H Langham Notts Ac B 17:45 53:15 + 10
23 C Wright Corby Ac A 18:28 53:26 - 1
24 Juliet Hoad Telford Ac B 18:22 53:36 + 2
25 H Richards Wolverhamp A 18:37 53:43 - 1
26 C Hayes-Gill Holme Pier A 18:15 53:47 + 7
27 Naomi Kellett Clc Stride B 18:21 53:48 + 3
28 Anne Daniel Worcester 17:30 53:51 + 8
29 Michelle Dale Halesowen A 19:16 54:29 - 4
30 Kelly Winstone Westbury H B 18:14 54:32 + 5
31 Kassie Betts Leamington 18:26 54:34 + 3
32 Simone Wilson Nuneaton H A 19:18 54:38 - 3
33 Elouie DuLuart Stratford 16:43 54:41 + 11
34 C Cresswell Kiddermins A 19:18 54:46 - 3
35 Foster-Paxton Solihull & A 20:14 54:52 - 14
36 A Edwards Gloucester A 19:47 55:04 - 9
37 Sarah Hopcroft Birchfield D 18:29 55:42 + 3
38 Debra Galletta Kettering 21:16 56:35 - 10
39 Lucy Jennings Royal Sutt A 19:57 56:44 - 1
40 Hayley Johnson Westbury H C 19:55 57:13 + 1

41 Annie Stride B.r.a.t. C B 19:18 57:29 + 4
42 Louise Harman Birchfield C 18:48 57:31 + 7
43 Mary Williams Centurion A 20:15 57:36 - 1
44 Chris Hirsch B.r.a.t. C D 20:14 57:48 - 1
45 Rebecca Cooke Cannock & A 21:15 57:56 - 8
46 Bea Pavlovic B.r.a.t. C C 19:17 58:00 + 4
47 Trudi Pike Corby Ac B 19:30 58:05 + 1
48 Emma Wilkinson Mansfield 19:14 58:27 + 5
49 Nicki Atkins Telford Ha 21:33 58:29 - 10
50 Jeanette Malin Bromsgrove 18:35 58:37 + 6
51 Tracey Gee Stafford H A 19:41 58:52 + 1
52 Gill Jubb WorcesterB 20:25 58:59 - 5
53 Vicki Ornsby Wolverhamp B 18:53 59:17 + 7
54 Julie McGeorge Holme Pier B 20:48 59:54 - 3
55 K Newton Cobra A 20:05 1:00:34 + 7
56 M Thompson Bournville B 20:30 1:00:49 + 3
57 Jill Phillips Trentham R B 21:03 1:01:29 + 4
58 N Chandler Notts Ac C 21:00 1:01:44 + 5
59 Claire Pawson Kiddermins B 22:18 1:02:24 - 2
60 Amy Day West Bromw A 21:39 1:02:39 + 5
61 Lisa Gould Kenilworth 23:32 1:03:04 - 7
62 Manisha Parmar Sparkhill A 22:31 1:03:35 + 4
63 Sam Pickering Cheltenham 21:25 1:03:47 + 6
64 Laura Benson Centurion B 23:21 1:05:06 + 4
65 H Barrett Sphinx Ac 25:17 1:06:35 + 2
66 C Corbett Tewkesbury 24:06 1:07:28 + 5
67 Chantelle Reah Kiddermins C 24:18 1:09:18 + 5
68 Gaye Clough West Bromw B 26:52 1:16:03 + 5
Fastest runners over stage 3:
1 I Ainsworth Bristol & A 14:59
2 Jane Potter Charnwood A 15:07
3 Robyn Golding Westbury H A 16:00
4 C McKittrick Charnwood B 16:00
5 Tamara Armoush Birchfield E 16:11
6 M Clarke Telford Ac A 16:24
7 F Briscoe Coventry G A 16:27
8 Cat Tomaney B.r.a.t. C A 16:33
9 Elouie DuLuart Stratford 16:43
10 Liza Barry Clc Stride A 16:46
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Senior Women Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
1 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 14:49 1:00:28 0
2 R Randell Bristol & A 15:09 1:01:00 0
3 Sarah Simmons Coventry G A 15:40 1:02:18 0
4 Kim Fawke Telford Ac A 15:09 1:03:01 0
5 Emma Dalton Westbury H A 15:30 1:03:49 0
6 S Williams Birchfield A 15:47 1:04:16 0
7 Nicole Roberts Birchfield E 15:50 1:05:14 + 1
8 Sarah Bull Notts Ac A 16:13 1:06:32 + 2
9 Clare Mensley Charnwood B 16:57 1:06:33 0
10 Louise Allsop Clc Stride A 15:53 1:07:01 + 5
11 Holly Rush Team Bath 15:20 1:07:08 + 7
12 Adela Salt Trentham R A 16:51 1:07:26 - 1
13 C Griffiths Stroud & D 18:42 1:07:28 - 6
14 V Rusius B.r.a.t. C A 16:18 1:07:56 + 2
15 Julia Belyavin Bristol & B 17:39 1:08:43 - 1
16 S Hutchinson Sutton In 18:06 1:08:49 - 4
17 Amie Fithern Tipton Har A 17:17 1:09:07 + 2
18 C Ricketts Bournville A 18:36 1:09:20 - 5
19 Emily Evans Birchfield B 17:22 1:09:31 + 1
20 Angela Copson Rugby & No 17:49 1:10:45 + 1
21 J Marriot Notts Ac B 18:06 1:11:21 + 1
22 Sandra Lane Worcester 18:08 1:11:59 + 6
23 Claire Goodall Corby Ac A 18:37 1:12:03 0
24 Gemma Collier Gloucester A 17:04 1:12:08 + 12
25 Kate Ward Wolverhamp A 18:26 1:12:09 0
26 Lisa Blagden Telford Ac B 18:44 1:12:20 - 2
27 Zoe Dixon Westbury H B 17:52 1:12:24 + 3
28 C Heaton Holme Pier A 18:39 1:12:26 - 2
29 Zara Blower Leamington 17:52 1:12:26 + 2
30 Emma Hornby Kiddermins A 17:59 1:12:45 + 4
31 R Freeman Solihull & A 18:13 1:13:05 + 4
32 Jo Wilkie Clc Stride B 19:25 1:13:13 - 5
33 Amanda Harris Nuneaton H A 18:42 1:13:20 - 1
34 Nina Jowett Halesowen A 19:11 1:13:40 - 5
35 Ann Kirkham Coventry G B 22:33 1:14:18 - 18
36 Amy Johnson Royal Sutt A 17:52 1:14:36 + 3
37 Kelly Barnett Kettering 18:35 1:15:10 + 1
38 Nicola Woods Birchfield C 18:24 1:15:55 + 4

39 Kerri James B.r.a.t. C D 18:25 1:16:13 + 5
40 Ellen Tune B.r.a.t. C B 18:53 1:16:22 + 1
41 S KneillBoxley Cannock & A 18:44 1:16:40 + 4
42 Janine Thomas Centurion A 19:14 1:16:50 + 1
43 Shauni Warner Stratford 23:10 1:17:51 - 10
44 Sarah Capewell Birchfield D 22:11 1:17:53 - 7
45 Sophie King WorcesterB 19:11 1:18:10 + 7
46 Tamara Ball Bromsgrove 20:00 1:18:37 + 4
47 E Stanyer Stafford H A 20:03 1:18:55 + 4
48 Nadia Jackson Holme Pier B 19:15 1:19:09 + 6
49 Sara Rex Telford Ha 20:54 1:19:23 0
50 T Latinovics Corby Ac B 21:26 1:19:31 - 3
51 Amy Sheppard Cobra A 20:04 1:20:38 + 4
52 Rose Wilson* Trentham R B 19:39 1:21:08 + 5
53 Trish Morgan Wolverhamp B 22:57 1:22:14 0
54 Jill Turner Kiddermins B 21:05 1:23:29 + 5
55 Emma Rudge West Bromw A 21:26 1:24:05 + 5
56 Janet Speake Notts Ac C 22:29 1:24:13 + 2
57 Mandy Crust Kenilworth 21:29 1:24:33 + 4
58 Lesley Pymm Bournville B 24:04 1:24:53 - 2
59 M Ehrenberg Sparkhill A 23:09 1:26:44 + 3
60 Jane Plant Centurion B 21:44 1:26:50 + 4
61 Carol Cowley Tewkesbury 20:34 1:28:02 + 5
62 Becky Fenlon Sphinx Ac 21:31 1:28:06 + 3
63 Pam Manning Kiddermins C 26:44 1:36:02 + 4
Fastest runners over stage 4:
1 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 14:49
2 Kim Fawke Telford Ac A 15:09
3 R Randell Bristol & A 15:09
4 Holly Rush Team Bath 15:20
5 Emma Dalton Westbury H A 15:30
6 Sarah Simmons Coventry G A 15:40
7 S Williams Birchfield A 15:47
8 Nicole Roberts Birchfield E 15:50
9 Louise Allsop Clc Stride A 15:53
10 Sarah Bull Notts Ac A 16:13

Fastest of all legs — Provisional
1 Tina Brown Coventry G A 14:24
2 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:28
3 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 14:49
4 R Galligan Gloucester A 14:58
5 I Ainsworth Bristol & A 14:59
6 Emily Pidgeon Stroud & D 15:00
7 Jane Potter Charnwood A 15:07
= Claire Martin Telford Ac A 15:07
9 Hanna Alderson Bristol & A 15:09
= Kim Fawke Telford Ac A 15:09
= R Randell Bristol & A 15:09
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Senior Women — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

1 CharnwoodAc ‘A’ 1:00:28
1 H Whitmore (1) 14:28 2 Gemma Hillier (2) 16:04
3 Jane Potter (1) 15:07 4 TaraKrzywicki (1) 14:49

2 Bristol & West Ac ‘A’ 1:01:00
1 Hanna Alderson (4) 15:09 2 E Wimshurst (3) 15:43
3 I Ainsworth (2) 14:59 4 R Randell (2) 15:09

3 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘A’ 1:02:18
1 Celia Taylor (8) 15:47 2 Tina Brown (1) 14:24
3 F Briscoe (3) 16:27 4 Sarah Simmons (3) 15:40

4 TelfordAc ‘A’ 1:03:01
1 Claire Martin (3) 15:07 2 Amanda Dalkins (5) 16:21
3 M Clarke (4) 16:24 4 Kim Fawke (4) 15:09

5 WestburyHarriers ‘A’ 1:03:49
1 Debbie Marsden(5) 15:33 2 Sophie Voller (7) 16:46
3 Robyn Golding (5) 16:00 4 Emma Dalton (5) 15:30

6 BirchfieldHarriers ‘A’ 1:04:16
1 A Wright-Smith (6) 15:38 2 Genet Measso (6) 16:00
3 Sarah Rudge (6) 16:51 4 S Williams (6) 15:47

7 BirchfieldHarriers ‘E’ 1:05:14
1 D Johnson (17) 16:28 2 Lucy Farnell (14) 16:45
3 Tamara Armoush(8) 16:11 4 Nicole Roberts (7) 15:50

8 NottsAc ‘A’ 1:06:32
1 N DeLaSalle (10) 15:55 2 Jenny Reed (11) 16:58
3 Sarah Costin (10) 17:26 4 Sarah Bull (8) 16:13

9 CharnwoodAc ‘B’ 1:06:33
1 AMagee (33) 17:26 2 BeverleyGray (15) 16:10
3 CMcKittrick (9) 16:00 4 Clare Mensley (9) 16:57

10 Clc Striders ‘A’ 1:07:01
1 Laura Kent (30) 17:17 2 Helen Howes (19) 17:05
3 LizaBarry (15) 16:46 4 Louise Allsop (10) 15:53

11 TeamBathAc 1:07:08
1 Naomi Webber (32) 17:22 2 Jo Thompson (13) 15:44
3 Zina Marchant (18) 18:42 4 Holly Rush (11) 15:20

12 TrenthamRc ‘A’ 1:07:26
1 Sara Johnson (9) 15:53 2 Jo Donnelly (8) 16:46
3 Debbie Thomas (11) 17:56 4 Adela Salt (12) 16:51

13 Stroud & District Ac 1:07:28
1 Louise Durman (16) 16:23 2 Emily Pidgeon (4) 15:00
3 Joanne Fifield (7) 17:23 4 C Griffiths (13) 18:42

14 B.R.A.TClub ‘A’ 1:07:56
1 Tona Walder (36) 17:43 2 Sian Harrison (23) 17:22
3 Cat Tomaney (16) 16:33 4 V Rusius (14) 16:18

15 Bristol & West Ac ‘B’ 1:08:43
1 Camilla Briggs (12) 16:04 2 Hannah Patmore (17) 18:04
3 C Stevinson (14) 16:56 4 Julia Belyavin (15) 17:39

16 SuttonInAshfieldHarriers& 1:08:49
1 N Pembleton (19) 16:33 2 F Meakin (16) 17:11
3 Lisa Knights (12) 16:59 4 S Hutchinson (16) 18:06

17 TiptonHarriers ‘A’ 1:09:07
1 Sue Street (14) 16:14 2 Lynne Cox (12) 16:47
3 MStevens (19) 18:49 4 Amie Fithern (17) 17:17

18 BournvilleHarriers ‘A’ 1:09:20
1 Melanie James (7) 15:42 2 C HarlanMarks (10) 17:02
3 Sara Roberts (13) 18:00 4 C Ricketts (18) 18:36

19 BirchfieldHarriers ‘B’ 1:09:31
1 Clare Grice (31) 17:22 2 Sally Latham (18) 16:57
3 Elena James (20) 17:50 4 Emily Evans (19) 17:22

20 Rugby&NorthamptonAc 1:10:45
1 P Garner (15) 16:20 2 C Williams (20) 18:13
3 Alison Cooper (21) 18:23 4 Angela Copson (20) 17:49

21 NottsAc ‘B’ 1:11:21
1 Tracey Hallam (43) 18:21 2 Lori Marshall (32) 17:09
3 H Langham (22) 17:45 4 JMarriot (21) 18:06

22 Worcester Ac 1:11:59
1 Jodie Ledger (11) 15:57 2 Molly Browne (36) 20:24
3 Anne Daniel (28) 17:30 4 Sandra Lane (22) 18:08

23 CorbyAc ‘A’ 1:12:03
1 Karen Harewood (23) 16:49 2 Kate Armstrong (22) 18:09
3 C Wright (23) 18:28 4 Claire Goodall (23) 18:37

24 GloucesterAc ‘A’ 1:12:08
1 R Galligan (2) 14:58 2 C Campbell (27) 20:19
3 A Edwards (36) 19:47 4 Gemma Collier (24) 17:04

25 Wolverhampton&BilstonAc ‘A’ 1:12:09
1 Tess Parkinson (26) 16:58 2 S Weatherburn (24) 18:08
3 H Richards (25) 18:37 4 Kate Ward (25) 18:26

26 TelfordAc ‘B’ 1:12:20
1 Denise Sanders (29) 17:11 2 Cheralyn Evans (26) 18:03
3 Juliet Hoad (24) 18:22 4 Lisa Blagden (26) 18:44

27 WestburyHarriers ‘B’ 1:12:24
1 Vicky Jones (44) 18:26 2 Tamsin Chick (35) 17:52
3 Kelly Winstone (30) 18:14 4 Zoe Dixon (27) 17:52

28 HolmePierrepont ‘A’ 1:12:26
1 Serena Bignell (38) 17:56 2 Patti Cranton (33) 17:36
3 C Hayes-Gill (26) 18:15 4 C Heaton (28) 18:39

29 LeamingtonC&Ac 1:12:26
1 M Williamson (27) 17:00 2 Emma Day (34) 19:08
3 Kassie Betts (31) 18:26 4 Zara Blower (29) 17:52

30 Kidderminster&StourportAc ‘A’ 1:12:45
1 Jacqui Philips (24) 16:53 2 C Whorton (31) 18:35
3 C Cresswell (34) 19:18 4 Emma Hornby (30) 17:59

31 Solihull & Small Heath Ac ‘A’ 1:13:05
1 Helen Finch (35) 17:35 2 Jenni Ward (21) 17:03
3 Foster-Paxton (35) 20:14 4 R Freeman (31) 18:13

32 Clc Striders ‘B’ 1:13:13
1 Rachel Vines (34) 17:30 2 Sian Holley (30) 17:57
3 Naomi Kellett (27) 18:21 4 Jo Wilkie (32) 19:25

33 NuneatonHarriers ‘A’ 1:13:20
1 MaryHall (37) 17:50 2 Rachael Chard (29) 17:30
3 Simone Wilson (32) 19:18 4 Amanda Harris (33) 18:42

34 Halesowen A&Cc ‘A’ 1:13:40
1 Jade Burke (25) 16:57 2 Julie Dale (25) 18:16
3 Michelle Dale (29) 19:16 4 Nina Jowett (34) 19:11
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35 CoventryGodivaHarriers ‘B’ 1:14:18
1 Rachel Buxton (13) 16:11 2 A Smith (9) 16:30
3 Z Batstone (17) 19:04 4 Ann Kirkham (35) 22:33

36 RoyalSuttonColdfield ‘A’ 1:14:36
1 MStratford (39) 18:07 2 Lizzie Farrow (38) 18:40
3 Lucy Jennings (39) 19:57 4 Amy Johnson (36) 17:52

37 KetteringTownHarriers 1:15:10
1 HayleyMunn (18) 16:30 2 Danielle Smith (28) 18:49
3 Debra Galletta (38) 21:16 4 Kelly Barnett (37) 18:35

38 BirchfieldHarriers ‘C’ 1:15:55
1 Val Carter (50) 18:45 2 Julie Rogers (49) 19:58
3 Louise Harman (42) 18:48 4 Nicola Woods (38) 18:24

39 B.R.A.TClub ‘D’ 1:16:13
1 C Rodrick (42) 18:13 2 A-M Bathmaker (43) 19:21
3 Chris Hirsch (44) 20:14 4 Kerri James (39) 18:25

40 B.R.A.TClub ‘B’ 1:16:22
1 Amy Brightwell (53) 18:56 2 Cass Chisholm (45) 19:15
3 Annie Stride (41) 19:18 4 Ellen Tune (40) 18:53

41 Cannock&StaffordAc ‘A’ 1:16:40
1 Rebecca Bray (46) 18:41 2 C Kilkenny (37) 18:00
3 Rebecca Cooke (45) 21:15 4 S KneillBoxley (41) 18:44

42 CenturionRc ‘A’ 1:16:50
1 T Woolley (52) 18:48 2 Sharon Townley (42) 18:33
3 Mary Williams (43) 20:15 4 Janine Thomas (42) 19:14

43 StratfordUponAvonAc 1:17:51
1 Katy Anderson (20) 16:39 2 V Crookes (44) 21:19
3 Elouie DuLuart (33) 16:43 4 Shauni Warner (43) 23:10

44 BirchfieldHarriers ‘D’ 1:17:53
1 H Greenwood (41) 18:12 2 Monique Powell (40) 19:01
3 Sarah Hopcroft (37) 18:29 4 Sarah Capewell (44) 22:11

45 Worcester Ac ‘B’ 1:18:10
1 Tiffany Jones (55) 19:07 2 Clare Jones (47) 19:27
3 Gill Jubb (52) 20:25 4 Sophie King (45) 19:11

46 Bromsgrove&RedditchAc 1:18:37
1 Melanie Hepke (60) 19:29 2 Thomasina Ball (56) 20:33
3 Jeanette Malin (50) 18:35 4 Tamara Ball (46) 20:00

47 StaffordHarriers ‘A’ 1:18:55
1 C Skellern (45) 18:31 2 Lydia Atkins (52) 20:40
3 Tracey Gee (51) 19:41 4 EStanyer (47) 20:03

48 HolmePierrepont ‘B’ 1:19:09
1 MaryMills (57) 19:19 2 Ruth Jones (51) 19:47
3 Julie McGeorge (54) 20:48 4 Nadia Jackson (48) 19:15

49 TelfordHarriers 1:19:23
1 Rachel Gibson (56) 19:16 2 Jessica Harvey (39) 17:40
3 Nicki Atkins (49) 21:33 4 Sara Rex (49) 20:54

50 CorbyAc ‘B’ 1:19:31
1 M Mulholland (47) 18:42 2 SarahBaxby (48) 19:53
3 Trudi Pike (47) 19:30 4 T Latinovics (50) 21:26

51 Cobra ‘A’ 1:20:38
1 Helen Rea (66) 20:02 2 Sarah Collett (62) 20:27
3 K Newton (55) 20:05 4 Amy Sheppard (51) 20:04

52 TrenthamRc ‘B’ 1:21:08
1 C Holmes (49) 18:44 2 Amanda Hughes (61) 21:42
3 Jill Phillips (57) 21:03 4 Rose Wilson* (52) 19:39

53 Wolverhampton&BilstonAc ‘B’ 1:22:14
1 K Morgans (63) 19:46 2 Julie Bentley (60) 20:38
3 Vicki Ornsby (53) 18:53 4 Trish Morgan (53) 22:57

54 Kidderminster&StourportAc ‘B’ 1:23:29
1 Deb Sault (62) 19:43 2 Rachel Heath (57) 20:23
3 Claire Pawson (59) 22:18 4 Jill Turner (54) 21:05

55 WestBromwichHarriers ‘A’ 1:24:05
1 Kuldeep Samra (70) 20:27 2 Diane Edge (65) 20:33
3 AmyDay (60) 21:39 4 Emma Rudge (55) 21:26

56 NottsAc ‘C’ 1:24:13
1 C Saunders (73) 20:55 2 Hollie Ryder (63) 19:49
3 N Chandler (58) 21:00 4 Janet Speake (56) 22:29

57 KenilworthRunners 1:24:33
1 R Matthews (48) 18:43 2 Sally Hicks (54) 20:49
3 Lisa Gould (61) 23:32 4 Mandy Crust (57) 21:29

58 BournvilleHarriers ‘B’ 1:24:53
1 Emily Holden (68) 20:20 2 Tamara Kennedy (59) 19:59
3 M Thompson (56) 20:30 4 Lesley Pymm (58) 24:04

59 SparkhillHarriers ‘A’ 1:26:44
1 Liz Blake (61) 19:35 2 Clair Molloy (66) 21:29
3 Manisha Parmar(62) 22:31 4 M Ehrenberg (59) 23:09

60 CenturionRc ‘B’ 1:26:50
1 D Fitzgerald (72) 20:51 2 Anja Krech (68) 20:54
3 Laura Benson (64) 23:21 4 Jane Plant (60) 21:44

61 TewkesburyAc 1:28:02
1 Debbie Lee (71) 20:37 2 Karen Mason (71) 22:45
3 C Corbett (66) 24:06 4 Carol Cowley (61) 20:34

62 SphinxAc 1:28:06
1 Kathryn Stuart (28) 17:01 2 Julie Cozens (67) 24:17
3 H Barrett (65) 25:17 4 Becky Fenlon (62) 21:31

63 Kidderminster&StourportAc ‘C’ 1:36:02
1 Karen Perry (77) 21:27 2 Cora O’Mahony (72) 23:33
3 Chantelle Reah (67) 24:18 4 Pam Manning (63) 26:44

Incomplete Teams:
WestburyHarriers ‘C’

1 MTrickett (51) 18:48 2 Siana Jones (41) 18:30
3 Hayley Johnson (40) 19:55

B.R.A.TClub ‘C’
1 Gil Brook (65) 19:49 2 Kate Wiltshire (50) 18:54
3 Bea Pavlovic (46) 19:17

MansfieldHarriers&Ac
1 Kate Raynor (54) 19:06 2 Hannah Wragg (53) 20:07
3 Emma Wilkinson (48) 19:14

Cheltenham&CountyHarriers
1 Amy Wilkes (75) 21:07 2 Nicki Wiggins (69) 21:15
3 Sam Pickering (63) 21:25

WestBromwichHarriers ‘B’
1 Bethan Morgan (78) 23:27 2 M Cummings (73) 25:44
3 Gaye Clough (68) 26:52

TiptonHarriers ‘B’
1 Julie Caddick (40) 18:09 2 Katie Harper (46) 20:20
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RoyalSuttonColdfield ‘B’
1 Emily Cosgrove (59) 19:27 2 Naryman Ahmed (55) 20:34

Solihull & Small Heath Ac ‘B’
1 Jean Fleming (58) 19:26 2 AlixPitcher (58) 20:42

StaffordHarriers ‘B’
1 Hellen Smith (76) 21:24 2 Lucy Earnshaw (64) 19:29

Birchfield Harriers ‘F’
1 R Campbell (74) 20:58 2 Emily Evans (70) 21:45

Cobra ‘B’
1 Nicki Davies (80) 26:12 2 Ursula Elwell (74) 26:25

NorthbrookAc
1 Rebecca Smith (21) 16:40

LeicesterCoritanianAc
1 J Bradford (22) 16:41

GloucesterAc ‘B’
1 Helen Davies (64) 19:47

CharnwoodAc ‘C’
1 Heather North (67) 20:07

NuneatonHarriers ‘B’
1 Maria Fielder (69) 20:22

Wolverhampton&BilstonAc ‘C’
1 Jan Brooks (79) 24:26

Fastest of all legs
1 Tina Brown Coventry G A 14:24
2 H Whitmore Charnwood A 14:28
3 Tara Krzywicki Charnwood A 14:49
4 R Galligan Gloucester A 14:58
5 I Ainsworth Bristol & A 14:59
6 Emily Pidgeon Stroud & D 15:00
7 Jane Potter Charnwood A 15:07
= Claire Martin Telford Ac A 15:07
9 Hanna Alderson Bristol & A 15:09
= Kim Fawke Telford Ac A 15:09
= R Randell Bristol & A 15:09


